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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:
R2023-018(A)
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADMIN. CODE (Rulemaking — Air)

PARTS 201, 201 AND 212

N N N N N

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See Certificate of Service

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on the 19" day of April, 2023, | caused to be
electronically filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, via the “COOL”
System, the APPEARANCE OF DANA VETTERHOFFER and APPEARANCE OF AUDREY
L. WALLING on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, true and correct copies
of which are attached hereto an d hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY

By: [s/ Audrey L. Walling
Audrey L. Walling
Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel

DATED: April 19th , 2023

1021 N. Grand Ave. East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276
(217) 782-5544
Audrey.L.Walling@illinois.gov
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: )
) R 2023-018(A)
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADMIN. CODE ) (Rulemaking — Air)
PARTS 201, 201 AND 212 )
)
APPEARANCE

The undersigned hereby enters her appearance as an attorney on behalf of the Illinois
Environmental Protection Agency.
Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/ Dana Vetterhoffer
Dana Vetterhoffer
Deputy General Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel

DATED:_April 19th, 2023

1021 N. Grand Ave. East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276
(217) 782-5544
Dana.Vetterhoffer@illinois.gov
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The undersigned hereby enters her appearance as an attorney on behalf of the Illinois
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:
R 2023-018(A)
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADMIN. CODE (Rulemaking — Air)

PARTS 201, 201 AND 212

N N N N N

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, an attorney, affirm that | have served the attached APPEARANCE OF
AUDREY WALLING and APPEARANCE OF DANA VETTERHOFFER, on behalf of the
Illinois EPA, upon the following persons by e-mailing it to the e-mail addresses indicated below
via electronic mail or electronic filing:

Don Brown Molly Kordas

Illinois Pollution Control Board Office of the Attorney General
Don.Brown@illinois.gov Molly.Kordas@ilag.gov

Chloe Salk Ann Marie Hanohano

Illinois Pollution Control Board Office of the Attorney General
Chloe.Salk@illinois.gov Annmarie.Hanohano@ilag.gov

Tim Fox Jason James

Illinois Pollution Control Board Office of the Illinois Attorney General
Tim.Fox@illinois.gov Jason.James@ilag.gov

Renee Snow

Illinois Department of Natural Resources
Renee.Snow@illinois.gov

I affirm that my e-mail address is Audrey.L.Walling@illinois.gov; the number of pages is 4; and
the e-mail transmissions took place before 5:00 p.m. on April , 2023.

DATED: April 19th, 2023 Respectfully Submitted,

1021 N. Grand Ave. East ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
P.O. Box 19276 PROTECTION AGENCY
Springfield, IL 62794-9276

(217) 782-5544 By:  /s/ Audrey L. Walling
Audrey.L.Walling@illinois.gov Audrey L. Walling

Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel
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